City of Tye [325-692-8588]

NEW RATES & FEES SEPT 2019

Solid Waste Service (automated garbage container service)
** solid waste charges are taxable unless tax exempt **

Residential rate

Solid Waste
90-gallon container @ 1x per week $19.00 2019
additional cart $12.00 2019

Commercial rates.

Solid Waste 90-gallon container @ 1x per week $30.00 2019
Solid Waste 90-gallon container @ 2x per week $48.00 2019
Solid Waste 300-gallon container @ 1x per week $55.00 2019
Solid Waste 300-gallon container @ 2x per week $102.00 2019
Solid Waste 300-gallon container @ 3x per week $159.00 2019

Solid Waste Service Other

Solid Waste 20-yard roll off container per load $225.00 2009

Solid Waste All consumer rates and charges for solid waste service are subject to state
sales and use tax unless exempt by the authority of the state



Solid Waste Rental of city dump truck $150.00 2019

Solid Waste Rental of a 20-yard roll off container on private property $225.00 2019
Solid Waste  30-yard Roll-off Container - includes 1st dump $337.50

Solid Waste  2nd hauls will be charged 115.00 Haul Fee plus $25.00 per ton (1 ton
minimum) for each additional dump in a one month period

Solid Waste Charges for Mattress or Box Springs (per landfill) $15.00 2019
Solid Waste Roll-off Charge for weekends at the City Yard (trailer charges $20.00 2019

One pickup load per residence free per dump day n/c

Water Meter Tap

Water 3/4 inch $800.00 2019
Water 1 inch $1,500.00 2019
Water 2 inch $3,000.00 2019
Water Fire hydrant meter/construction meter $1,550.00 2019

Wastewater Tap (Sewer)

Wastewater Sewer Tap 4" $1,000.00
Utility Deposit - Residential (non-owner/non-occupant) $150.00
Utility Deposit - Residential (owner occupied) $100.00
Utility Deposit - Commercial 1/2 " meter $200.00
Utility Deposit - Commercial 3/4" meter $350.00
Utility Deposit - Commercial 1" meter $500.00
Utility Deposit for high usage accounts (triple average billing) TBD

**Properties with high turnover defined as customers changing approximately each quarter



will be DOUBLE the minimum as described above.**

Utility Penalties
Utility Penalties
Utility Penalties

BUILDING PERMITS CURRENT

Code
Code
Code
Code
Code

Code
Code

Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code
Code

Building permit minimums (plus sq ft)
New Residence/Commercial

All additions

All Alterations

Accessory Building

Swimming Pool

Swimming Pool above ground

Carport (single)

Carport (double)

Fence (new)

Fence replacement or repair

Re-roofing

Culverts - per crossing

Re-inspection
Manufactured Home Permit for placement
Deposit prior to moving or demo permit
Demolition Permit

Moving Permit

Utility Reconnect/Processing Fee

Utility Reconnect/Processing Fee

Utility Late fee for billing unpaid by the late date

$75.00
$100.00

$25.00

$.20/sq ft
$.20/sq ft
$.20/sq ft
$.20/sq ft

$180.00
$60.00

$50.00
$100.00
$125.00
$0.00
$70.00
$125.00
$50.00
$150.00
$365.00
$25.00
$25.00

10%
residential

commercial

min



