

City of Tye [325-692-8588]

NEW RATES & FEES

SEPT 2019

Solid Waste Service (automated garbage container service) ** solid waste charges are taxable unless tax exempt **

Residential rate

Solid Waste

90-gallon co additional ca	ntainer @ 1x per week Irt	\$19.00 \$12.00	2019 2019
<u>Commercial</u>	rates.		
Solid Waste	90-gallon container @ 1x per week	\$30.00	2019
Solid Waste	90-gallon container @ 2x per week	\$48.00	2019
Solid Waste	300-gallon container @ 1x per week	\$55.00	2019
Solid Waste	300-gallon container @ 2x per week	\$102.00	2019
Solid Waste	300-gallon container @ 3x per week	\$159.00	2019

Solid Waste Service Other

Solid Waste	20-yard roll off con	ainer per load	\$225.00	2009
-------------	----------------------	----------------	----------	------

Solid Waste All consumer rates and charges for solid waste service are subject to state sales and use tax unless exempt by the authority of the state

Solid Waste	Rental of city dump truck \$		2019
Solid Waste	blid Waste Rental of a 20-yard roll off container on private property		2019
Solid Waste	30-yard Roll-off Container - includes 1st dump	\$337.50	
Solid Waste 2nd hauls will be charged 115.00 Haul Fee plus \$25.00 per ton (1 ton minimum) for each additional dump in a one month period			1
Solid Waste	Charges for Mattress or Box Springs (per landfill)	\$15.00	2019
Solid Waste	Waste Roll-off Charge for weekends at the City Yard (trailer charges \$20.00		2019
One pickup load per residence free per dump day n/c			

Water Meter Tap

Water 3/4 inch	\$800.00	2019	
Water 1 inch	\$1,500.00 201		
Water 2 inch	\$3,000.00	2019	
Water Fire hydrant meter/construction meter	\$1,550.00 2019		
Wastewater Tap (Sewer)			
Wastewater Sewer Tap 4"	\$1,000.00		
Utility Deposit - Residential (non-owner/non-occupant)	\$150.00		
Utility Deposit - Residential (owner occupied)	\$100.00		
Utility Deposit - Commercial 1/2 " meter	\$200.00		
Utility Deposit - Commercial 3/4" meter	\$350.00		
Utility Deposit - Commercial 1" meter	\$500.00		
Utility Deposit for high usage accounts (triple average billing) TBD			
**Properties with high turnover defined as customers changing approximately each quarter			

will be DOUBLE the minimum as described above.**

Utility P	Utility Penalties Utility Late fee for billing unpaid by the late date		10%	
Utility P	enalties	Utility Reconnect/Processing Fee	\$75.00	residential
Utility P	enalties	Utility Reconnect/Processing Fee	\$100.00	commercial
BUILDIN	IG PERMITS	CURRENT		
Code E	Building perm	it minimums (plus sq ft)	\$25.00	min
Code N	New Residend	ce/Commercial	\$.20/sq ft	
Code A	All additions		\$.20/sq ft	
Code A	All Alterations	;	\$.20/sq ft	
Code A	Accessory Bui	ilding	\$.20/sq ft	
Code S	Swimming Po	ol	\$180.00	
Code S	Swimming Po	ol above ground	\$60.00	
Code (Carport (singl	e)	\$50.00	
Code (Carport (doub	ole)	\$100.00	
Code F	ence (new)		\$125.00	
Code F	ence replace	ement or repair	\$0.00	
Code F	Re-roofing		\$70.00	
Code (Culverts – pe	r crossing	\$125.00	
Code F	Re-inspection		\$50.00	
Code N	Manufactured	d Home Permit for placement	\$150.00	
Code [Deposit prior	to moving or demo permit	\$365.00	
Code [Demolition Pe	ermit	\$25.00	
Code N	Moving Permi	t	\$25.00	